OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Written by Frank Verrico and Jason Shron
READ ME FIRST!
Do not even place your TurboTrain on the track
without reading the Quick Start Guide begin-
ning on page 4. Your Turbo is a unique train
and is guaranteed not to work properly if you
don’t read the Quick Start Guide.

sending it on a one-way trip to the layout room floor, or by any other accidental misuse is
not covered by this warranty.
Accessories/Parts Order Information
Part #  Description     Price
102020 Short (Display) Diaphragms (1 pair)  $12.95
200000A Long (Operating) Diaphragms (1 pair)  $14.00
200000B Guidance Arm and Bell Crank assembly (1 pair) $5.00
200000C Couplers (2 pairs)    $5.00
200000D Single-Axle Truck Springs (does 2 trucks)  $5.00
200000E Single-Axle Truck complete (1)   $10.00
200000F PDC Dome Antenna (1 pair)   $4.00
200000G PDC Horns Canada (2 pairs)   $5.00
200000H  PDC Horns USA (2 pairs)   $5.00
200000J PDC-28/29 Grabs and Stirrups (does 2 PDCs) $5.00
200000K Windshield Wipers (does 1 PDC)  $5.00
200000L PDC nose (1)     $5.00
All orders must include $5.00 flat rate shipping and handling. Canadian orders must
include GST/HST. Ontario orders must also include PST.